(Pav. 6-93) MRd69-98 HECUFIC OMB No. 3651-3011 (axp. 4/94)	18-1998 - U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings O O O Y Y 100	0741824
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hironobu Mikoshiba, Haruki Nakayama, Hiroyuki Horiuchi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Ye聚取 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Konica Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
⊠cAssignment □ Merger	Street Addresa: 26-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
☐ Cther	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: May 14, 1998	Additional name(ः) & address(es) attached? 🛭 Yes 🖳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/0936 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	riay 14, 1998
Additional numbers at	tached? 디 Yes 줬셨o
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	x⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
600 Third Avenue Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: NY State: NY ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ENT

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

03 FC:561 Name of Person Signing

06/15/1990 MINES.

09000016 09093604 Blerman

Signature

Date

Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Konica Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in SILVER HALIDE CAMERA EQUIPPED WITH ELECTRONIC VIEWFINDER

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

INVENTOR; SIGNATURE	DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign: Hironobu MIKOSHIBA	Date: May 144 , 1998 Citizen of: Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 2970 Ishikawa-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan
Sign: - Haruki NAKAYAMA	Date: //ay/4/1995 Citizen of: Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 2970 Ishikawa-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan
Sign: Hirayula Hartucha Type: Hiroyuki HORIUCHI	Date: May 14 1997; Citizen of: Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 2970 Ishikawa-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan